

Date 23 January 2017

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request for information dated 13 January 2017 which we received on 16 January.

You asked for:

1. The number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Nottinghamshire Fire and Rescue Service.

Watch Manager (Fire Control) x 4.

2. The names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control), along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

I have assumed that you mean staff senior to Watch Managers in Control in terms of line management. If this isn't the case, please let me know.

In line with Data Protection law and guidance Information Commissioner I am only providing names of senior management (s40(2) of FOIA).

Station Manager (Fire Control) x 2, NFRS Headquarters.

Area Manager (Delivery) x 1 – Dan Quinn, NFRS Headquarters.

Deputy Chief Fire Officer x 1 – Wayne Bowcock, NFRS Headquarters.

Chief Fire Officer x 1 – John Buckley, NFRS Headquarters.

This request was handled under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000.

I can confirm that Nottinghamshire Fire & Rescue Service (NFRS) holds the information you requested. The information is in the attached spreadsheet / below.

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can access the Service's FOI complaints process, as detailed on our Website (www.notts-fire.gov.uk) if you need assistance with this, please do not hesitate to contact us by telephone or by email.

Head of Corporate Support

Freedom of Information
Nottinghamshire Fire and Rescue Service
Headquarters
Bestwood Lodge
Arnold
Nottingham NG5 8PD

Telephone: 0115 967 0880

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow,
Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Website: www.ico.gov.uk

There is no charge for making an appeal.